
1151 Bronte Road, Oakville, Ontario  L6M 3L1
Tel: 905-825-6000 • Toll Free: 1-866-4HALTON • TTY: 905-827-9833 • www.halton.ca

Municipality of Halton
The Regional

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

Bid documents for the services listed below, addressed to the Manager of Purchasing, 1151 BRONTE ROAD, 
OAKVILLE, ON  L6M 3L1 will be received until 2:00 p.m. Oakville time on the specified closing date.  Bid 
documents can be seen or obtained through the Purchasing Division of the Corporate Services Department, 
same address as above, telephone 905-825-6000, extension 7011.  If long distance charges apply, dial toll free 
1-866-4HALTON (1-866-442-5866).

Documents will be available for pick up on and after Thursday, July 27, 2006, and there is a non-refundable 
deposit of $26.50 (includes GST).  Bidders who request documents to be shipped from the Purchasing 
Department must include a courier account number (the documents will be shipped collect) and the handling 
fee of $10.60 (includes GST) for this service.  

Please be advised that this particular bid document is also available for purchase and download from the 
Region website at www.halton.ca/shop for a non-refundable deposit of $10.60 (includes GST).

Under no circumstances will facsimile or late bids be accepted or considered. 

Lowest or any bid not necessarily accepted.

Halton Region relies on this advertisement to provide public notice of this business opportunity and is not 
obligated to notify any potential bidders in any other manner.

PROPOSAL # P-057-06
FOR THE SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR THE REGION’S 

THREE LONG TERM CARE HOMES
CLOSING DATE:  THURSDAY, AUGUST 17, 2006

Adelina Urbanski A. Mindenhall, C.P.P.O.
Commissioner of Social and Manager of Purchasing Services 
Community Services

www.halton.ca/shop

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
Bid documents for the services listed below, addressed to the Manager of Purchasing, 1151 BRONTE ROAD, 
OAKVILLE, ON  L6M 3L1 will be received until 2:00 p.m. Oakville time on the specified closing date.  Bid 
documents can be seen or obtained through the Purchasing Division of the Corporate Services Department, same 
address as above, telephone 905-825-6000, extension 7011.  If long distance charges apply, dial toll free 
1-866-4HALTON (1-866-442-5866).

Documents will be available for pick up on and after Thursday, July 27, 2006, and there is a non-refundable 
deposit of $26.50 (includes GST).  Bidders who request documents to be shipped from the Purchasing 
Department must include a courier account number (the documents will be shipped collect) and the handling fee 
of $10.60 (includes GST) for this service.  

Please be advised that this particular bid document is also available for purchase and download from the Region 
website at www.halton.ca/shop for a non-refundable deposit of $10.60 (includes GST)

Under no circumstances will facsimile or late bids be accepted or considered. 

Lowest or any bid not necessarily accepted.

Halton Region relies on this advertisement to provide public notice of this business opportunity and is not 
obligated to notify any potential bidders in any other manner.

PROPOSAL # P-058-06
FOR DENTAL SERVICES AT THE REGION’S THREE LONG TERM CARE HOMES

CLOSING DATE:  THURSDAY, AUGUST 17, 2006

Adelina Urbanski A. Mindenhall, C.P.P.O.
Commissioner of Social and Manager of Purchasing Services 
Community Services

www.halton.ca/shop

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
Proposal documents for the services listed below, addressed to the Manager of Purchasing, 1151 BRONTE 
ROAD, OAKVILLE, ON  L6M 3L1 will be received until 2:00 p.m. Oakville time on the specified closing date.  
Proposal documents can be seen or obtained through the Purchasing Division of the Corporate Services 
Department, same address as above, telephone 905-825-6000, extension 7011.  If long distance charges apply, 
dial toll free 1-866-4HALTON (1-866-442-5866).

Documents will be available for pick up on and after Thursday, August 3, 2006, and there is a non-refundable 
deposit of $26.50 (includes GST).  Bidders who request documents to be shipped from the Purchasing 
Department must include a handling fee of $10.60 (includes GST) for this service.

Under no circumstances will facsimile or late proposals be accepted or considered. 

Lowest or any proposal not necessarily accepted.

Halton Region relies on this advertisement to provide public notice of this business opportunity and is not 
obligated to notify any potential bidders in any other manner.

# P-021-06 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

 FOR OFFICE AND MEETING ROOM FURNITURE
FOR HALTON REGIONAL POLICE FACILITIES

CLOSING DATE:  THURSDAY, AUGUST 24, 2006

Gary Crowell                          A. Mindenhall, C.P.P.O.
Chief of Police Manager of Purchasing 
Halton Regional Police Services Services

www.halton.ca/shop

Call 905-877-1581
142 Mill St., 
Georgetown

www.hhsd.ca 
ajpasma@sympatico.ca

* Ballet * Jazz 
* Hip Hop * Modern  

* Lyrical * Tap * Drama
*Competition Classes

HHSDHalton Hills School of Dance
Founder: Mrs. Yvonne Oldaker, A.R.A.D. (A.T.C.)., A.I.S.T.D., C.D.T.A.

Children’s Examiner for the Royal Academy of Dance
Principal: Mrs. Allisson Pasma, B.A., B.Ed., R.A.D. & I.S.T.D. Teacher’s Certificates

REGISTRATION:
Aug. 22nd, 23rd & 24th

from 6-9 pm 

14 Acton/Georgetown, Friday, August 4, 2006 

Ever had a hard time figuring out
what community group or agency
provides the services you need?

Those who have will be happy to
hear that the 211 phone service is
soon coming to Halton, providing
residents with easy access to a full
range of non-emergency community,
health and social services.

Regional council endorsed the
Halton 211 model at its meeting
recently, and the public launch is
expected next May.

The free multilingual tele-
phone/TTY line will be available 24
hours per day, 365 days a year. 

Planning for 211 has been ongo-
ing at Halton for four years and has
involved the Halton Information
Providers, the four United Ways in
Halton and numerous other commu-
nity agencies.

“Halton staff and the 211 Halton
steering committee have developed
an approach to the delivery of 211 in
Halton that is the first of its kind in
Canada,” said Halton CAO Brent
Marshall.

“211 will be delivered by Halton
Region through our existing, highly-
rated Access Halton call centre. This
model of delivery builds on existing
community strengths and allows us
to access provincial funding for start-
up.”    

The 211 phone number provides
a central access point for information
on human and social services from
both government and non-govern-
ment agencies. 

The certified information and
referral specialists in Access Halton
will assess the needs of each caller

and link them to the best available
information or service using a data-
base created and managed by the
Halton Information Providers.

“People with the greatest need are
often the least able to find the sup-
port or resources that exist in their
community,” said Christine Berry,
supervisor of Information Oakville
and co-chair of the 211 Halton steer-
ing committee. 

“The highly-visible 211 telephone
number will eliminate confusion
about who to call and will be espe-
cially valuable to individuals facing
language or other barriers.”

Projections are that 41,000 Halton
residents will use the 211 service in
its first year of operation and that
this number will grow as Halton’s
population increases, the composi-
tion of its population changes and as
the service becomes more widely
known.  

Regional council also received an
update on work being done to
advance 311 in Halton. While 211
and 311 both provide callers with
access to services, the distinction is
that 211 is an information and refer-
ral service on community informa-
tion, while 311 simplifies access to
non-emergency local government
services.

Customer service representatives
in Access Halton will answer the 311
calls. This will allow for full integra-
tion of 211 and 311 services, result-
ing in economies of scale and
improved effectiveness of both.
Subject to regional council approval,
the implementation of 311 in Halton
is expected next summer.

211 phone service coming to Halton

YOUR SOURCE OF 
INFORMATION IN
HALTON HILLS



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


